ELECTRIC
POWER
RATINGS
GUIDE
1
CONTENTS
Cat® Diesel Generator Sets
 50 Hz Ratings .........................................................................................................................................................................4 – 7

Cat Connect and Product Support .................................................................................. 52 – 55
Reference Guide ....................................................................................................................................................... 58 – 60
4
DIESEL
GENERATOR SETS
3516E
5
DIESEL
GENERATOR SETS
4
DIESEL
50 Hz, 6.8 – 250 kVA RATINGS
kVA Generator Set
Model Engine ConfigurationStandby Prime
Single Phase Output* 1500 rpm
7.5 6.8 DE7.5E3S C1.1 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
11 10 DE11E3S C1.5 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
12 11 DE12E0S C1.5 Low BSFC
14 13 DE14E3S C2.2 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
16.5 15 DE16E3S C2.2 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
26 24 DE26E0S C3.3 Low BSFC
26 24 DE26E3S C3.3 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
40 36 DE40E0S C3.3 Low BSFC
40 36 DE40E2S C3.3 R96/EU Stage II Equivalent
50 45 DE50E0S C3.3 Low BSFC
55 50 DE55E3S C4.4 EU Stage IIIA
90 82 DE90E2S C4.4 R96/EU Stage II Equivalent
90 82 DE90E3S C4.4 EU Stage IIIA
Three Phase Output** 1500 rpm
9.5 8.5 DE9.5E3 C1.1 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
13.5 12.5 DE13.5E3 C1.5 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
16 14.5 DE16E0 C1.5 Low BSFC
18 16.5 DE18E3 C2.2 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
22 20 DE22E3 C2.2 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
33 30 DE33E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
33 30 DE33E3 C3.3 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
50 45 DE50E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
50 45 DE50E2 C3.3 R96/EU Stage II Equivalent
55 50 DE55E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
55 50 DE55E2 C4.4 R96/EU Stage II Equivalent
65 60 DE65E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
65 60 DE65E3 C4.4 EU Stage IIIA
88 80 DE88E0 C4.4 Low BSFC
88 80 DE88E3 C4.4 EU Stage IIIA
110 100 DE110E2 C4.4 R96/EU Stage II Equivalent
110 100 DE110E3 C4.4 EU Stage IIIA
150 135 DE150E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
165 150 DE165E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
165 150 DE165E3 C7.1 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
175 160 DE175E3 C7.1 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
200 180 DE200E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
200 180 DE200E3 C7.1 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
250 230 DE250E0 C9 Low BSFC
 *All ratings at 1.0 pf.    **All ratings at 0.8 pf.
5
DIESEL
50 Hz, 250 – 850 kVA RATINGS
kVA Generator Set
Model Engine ConfigurationStandby Prime
Three Phase Output* 1500 rpm
275 250 DE275E0 C9 Low BSFC
275 250 DE275E3 C9 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
300 275 DE300E0 C9 Low BSFC
300 275 DE300E3 C9 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
330 300 DE330E0 C9 Low BSFC
— 350 DE350C3 C13 China Non-Road Stage III
— 400 DE400C3 C13 China Non-Road Stage III
400 350 DE400E0 C13 Low BSFC
450 400 DE450E0 C13 Low BSFC
450 400 DE450E3 C13 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
450 400 — C15 Low BSFC
— 450 DE450C3 C15 China Non-Road Stage III
— 500 DE500C3 C15 China Non-Road Stage III
500 455 DE500E0 C15 Low BSFC
550 500 DE550E0 C15 Low BSFC
550 500 DE550E3 C15 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
605 550 DE605E0 C18 Low BSFC
— 600 DE600C3 C18 China Non-Road Stage III
660 600 DE660E0 C18 Low BSFC
700 635 — C18 Low BSFC
715 650 DE715E0 C18 Low BSFC
780 706 DE780E0 C18 Low BSFC
850 770 DE850E0 C18 Low BSFC
*All ratings at 0.8 pf.
6
DIESEL

99.5 90 DE90E2S C4.4 R96/EU Stage II Equivalent
Three Phase Output** 1800 rpm
8.8 8 DE9.5E3 C1.1 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
13.2 12 DE13.5E3 C1.5 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
17.6 16 DE18E3 C2.2 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
20 18 DE22E3 C2.2 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
30 27 DE33E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
45 40 DE50E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
50 45 DE55E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
60 55 DE65E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
80 72 DE88E0 C4.4 Low BSFC
100 90.4 DE110E2 C4.4 R96/EU Stage II Equivalent
132 120 DE150E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
150 135 DE165E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
175 160 DE200E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
200 180 DE200SE0 C9 Low BSFC
250 225 DE250SE0 C9 Low BSFC
275 250 DE275SE0 C9 Low BSFC
300 270 DE300SE0 C9 Low BSFC
300 275 DE300SE3 C9 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
350 320 DE350SE0 C13 Low BSFC
400 350 DE400SE0 C13 Low BSFC
450 410 DE450SE0 C15 Low BSFC
500 455 DE500SE0 C15 Low BSFC
550 500 DE550SE0 C18 Low BSFC
600 545 DE600SE0 C18 Low BSFC
716 650 DE715SE0 C18 Low BSFC
750 680 DE750SE0 C18 Low BSFC
*All ratings at 1.0 pf.
**All ratings at 0.8 pf.
ESE = “EPA Stationary Emergency”.
10

900 rpm
1500 1570 3606 Low BSFC
2000 2090 3608 Low BSFC
3000 3140 3612 Low BSFC
4000 4180 3616 Low BSFC
*Special rating request required.
60 Hz, 1500 – 4000 ekW RATINGS — HEAVY FUEL
15
DIESEL
50 Hz, 30 – 2000 kVA RATINGS — RENTAL POWER
kVA Generator Set
Model ConfigurationStandby Prime Continuous
1500 rpm
33 30 — XQP30 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent and Low BSFC
65 60 — XQP60 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
110 100 — XQP100 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent and Low BSFC
165 150 — XQP150 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent and Low BSFC
300 275 — XQP275 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
330 300 — XQP300 Low BSFC
550 500 — XQP500 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent and Low BSFC
1210 1100 — XQP1100 Low BSFC
— — 1438 XQC1200 Low BSFC / Low Emissions
— — 1893 XQC1600 Low BSFC / Low Emissions
16
DIESEL

1500 G3512H
1500 CG170-16
1560 CG170-16
1590 G3516C
1972 G3520C
2000 G3516H
2020 G3520E
2000 CG170-20
2300 CG170B-20
2500 G3520H
*All ratings at 0.8 pf.    *Electric output depends on final generator specification.
50 Hz, 158 – 400 kVA RATINGS — NATURAL GAS
kVA Generator Set
Model EngineStandby Prime
Three Phase Output* 1500 rpm
175 158 DG175-1 GC 14.2
200 180 DG200-1 GC 14.2
230 207 DG230-1 GC 14.2
250 225 DG250-1 GC 14.2
275 248 DG275-1 GC 14.2
300 270 DG300-1 GC 14.2
350 315 DG350-1 GC 21.9
400 360 DG400-1 GC 21.9
*All ratings at 0.8 pf.

6600 G16CM34**
10300 G20CM34**
*All ratings at 0.8 pf.    Electric output depends on final generator specification.
**<250 mg NOx/Nm³ at an oxygen content of 5% O2.
50 Hz, 3333 – 10300 ekW RATINGS — NATURAL GAS
22
GAS
ekW Generator Set
Model Engine ConfigurationStandby
Single Phase Output* 1800 rpm
50 DG50-2S 5.7 ESE
50 DG50-4S 5.7 SCAQMD
60 DG60-2S 5.7 ESE
60 DG60-4S 5.7 SCAQMD
80 DG80-2S 5.7 ESE
100 DG100-2S 5.7 ESE
Three Phase Output** 1800 rpm
50 DG50-2 5.7 ESE
50 DG50-4 5.7 SCAQMD
60 DG60-2 5.7 ESE
60 DG60-4 5.7 SCAQMD
80 DG80-2 5.7 ESE
100 DG100-2 5.7 ESE
125 DG125-2 8.8 ESE
150 DG150-2 8.8 ESE
*All ratings at 1.0 pf.
**All ratings at 0.8 pf.
ESE = “EPA Stationary Emergency”.
SCAQMD = “South Coast Air Quality Management District”.
60 Hz, 50 – 150 ekW RATINGS — NATURAL GAS
23
GAS
60 Hz, 175 – 2500 ekW RATINGS — NATURAL GAS
ekW Generator Set
Model Engine ConfigurationStandby
Three Phase Output* 1800 rpm
175 DG175-2 GC 14.2 ESE
175 DG175-1 GC 14.2 —
200 DG200-2 GC 14.2 ESE
200 DG200-1 GC 14.2 —
230 DG230-2 GC 14.2 ESE
230 DG230-1 GC 14.2 —
250 DG250-2 GC 14.2 ESE
250 DG250-1 GC 14.2 —
275 DG275-2 GC 14.2 ESE
275 DG275-1 GC 14.2 —
300 DG300-2 GC 14.2 ESE
300 DG300-1 GC 14.2 —
350 DG350-2 GC 21.9 ESE

is 70-100% of the continuous power rating. Typical peak demand is 100% of
continuous rated ekW for 100% of operating hours.
34
DIESEL  50 Hz
RENEWABLE
HYBRID ENERGY
SOLUTIONS
RENEWABLE
HYBRID ENERGY
SOLUTIONS
35
34
RENEWABLE HYBRID SOLUTIONS
Photovoltaic (PV) Module
Model Power Output per Panel Type
PVC375 MP03 H 375 watt Monocrystalline PERC Half-cut
PVC380 MP03 H 380 watt Monocrystalline PERC Half-cut
PVC385 MP03 H 385 watt Monocrystalline PERC Half-cut
PVC430 MP03 H 430 watt Monocrystalline PERC Half-cut
PVC435 MP03 H 435 watt Monocrystalline PERC Half-cut
Note: Check with local dealer for product availability which varies by region and delivery date.
Model Power Output per Panel Type
PVC415 MP02 415 watt Monocrystalline PERC
Output Voltage Frequency
3 kW 220V – 240V, 1 Phase 50 – 60 Hz
3.6 kW 220V – 240V, 1 Phase 50 – 60 Hz
4 kW 220V – 240V, 1 Phase 50 – 60 Hz

36
RENEWABLE HYBRID SOLUTIONS
ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS
Grid Stability Modules
Grid Stability modules provide a pre-engineered solution to energy storage needs.
The modules integrate with diesel or gas generator sets, photovoltaic (PV), or other
renewable systems to provide short duration power. The module holds closely
regulated system voltage and frequency during periods of rapid load addition or
removal, or during periods of intermittent output from the renewables.
Energy Time Shift Module
Energy Shift modules provide a pre-engineered solution to energy storage needs.
The scalable system integrates with photovoltaic (PV) or other renewable systems
to store energy from renewables, generator sets, or the grid for use at a later time.
37
Model Nameplate Energy 15 Minute Output 10 Second Output
PGS125 73 kWh 125 kW 125 kW
PGS500 290 kWh 375 kW 500 kW
PGS830 435 kWh 750 kW 830 kW
PGS1100 580 kWh 750 kW 1100 kW
PGS1225 653 kWh 1125 kW 1225 kW
PGS1400 870 kWh 1125 kW 1400 kW
PGS2130 1160 kWh 1500 kW 2130 kW
PGS2500 1450 kWh 1875 kW 2500 kW
Model Nameplate Energy Continuous Output 10 Second Output
ES287H250 287 kWh 272 kW 272 kW
ES1.0H312 1005 kWh 312 kW 600 kW
ES1.6H312 1650 kWh 312 kW 600 kW